the Access Corporation, and in support of the production of PEG Access Channel programming (the 
"PEG Access Capital Grant") throughout the Five Towns. A PEG Access Capital Grant in the total amount 
of $212,000 provided by Licensee shall be paid in three instalments as follows: One Hundred Fifty 

Thousand Dollars ($150,000) will be paid no more than ninety {90) days after all Five Towns have 
executed this Renewal License; Thirty-One Thousand Dollars ($31,000} will be paid no more than 
ninety (90) days after the third (3rd) anniversary of the date all Five Towns executed this Renewal 
License; and Thirty-One Thousand Dollars ($31,000) will be paid no more than ninety (90) days after the 
fourth (41h) anniversary of the date all Five Towns executed this Renewal License. The three payments 
will be allocated among the Five Towns In proportion to that town's percentage of the total subscriber

[...]

The Town may commence revocation 
proceedings and/or initiate an action in law or equity in a court of competent jurisdiction after the 
assessment of liquidated damages or in lieu of liquidated damages. 

(c) The amount of all liquidated damages per year shall not exceed twenty-five thousand 
dollars ($25,000) in the aggregate between and among the Five Towns. With respect to liquidated 
damages, all violations or failures arising from the same factual events, even though they may affect 
multiple Subscribers, shall be assessed as a single violation, and a particular violat ion or failure may